


7

16

8

1

14

5

13

13

4

11

10

2

6

19
3

9

12

17

?

15

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 11.837

YACH1801 D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY, 12.5 WIDE, 129 INCH

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

APRIL 28-2016



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPCH1779D5 2017 CHASSIS, 12.5 WIDE, 129 INCH 1
2 YPCH1577D3 SUSPENSION MOUNT PLATE, FRONT, 3 HOLE 2
3 YPCH1105D1 SUSPENSION MOUNT PLATE, REAR 2
4 YPCH1776D9 DEFECTOR, SyncroDrive 1
5 YPCH1107D7 COVER, POLYCARBONATE SYNCRODRIVE CLEAR  1
6 YPCH1176D7 BUMPER, MOLDED HANDLE, WIDE 1
7 YPCH1179D1 BUMPER, YETI SILICONE INSERT, BLACK 1
8 YPHW1573 BOLT, M5-0.8 X 12MM BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP A4 S/S 2
9 YPCH1578D13 CHAIN SLIDER, CHASSIS 1
10 YPHW1305 RIVIT, 3/16 S/S GRIP RANGE .138-.236" 16
11 YPCH1618D3 DEFLECTOR DAMPENER, SILICONE 1
12 YPCH1159D3 BRAKE LINE PROTECTOR, FORMED, SS 1
13 YPHW1769D1 SCREW, M5-.8 X 16MM, ULTRA LOW HEAD HEX SOCKET 6
14 YPHW1586 1/4 TURN FASTENER PUSH ON RETAINER S/S 8
15 YPCH1598 THREADED INSERT, M5 X 9.4MM STL PLATED ZINC 2
16 YPCH1175D12 BUMPER, FORMED PLATE 1
17 YPCH1925D3 NUT PLATE, BUMPER, LH, STEEL 1
18 YPCH1926D3 NUT PLATE, BUMPER, RH, STEEL 1
19 YPDC9501 DECAL, SyncroDrive DEFLECTION INSTRUCTIONS 1
20 YPDC9504 DECAL, ICON 129" TUNNEL GRAPHIC, LH 1
21 YPDC9505 DECAL, ICON 129" TUNNEL GRAPHIC, RH 1

22 Repair Plate 
Front RH 1

23 STIFFNER PLATE 2
24 YPHW1697 DZUS, 1/4 TURN FASTENER,  27MM 4
25 YPHW1348 RECEPTICLE, 1/4 TURN, DZUS  4

26

2015 Pre 
Production 

120-129 inch 
Start Sketch 
June 4-2015

1

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 11.837

YACH1801 D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY, 12.5 WIDE, 129 INCH

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

APRIL 28-2016



11 16 12 7 201

8

17

15

18

4

22

21 23

9

13
2

5

19

6

14

5

9

7

8

3

25

24

12

10

3

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 6.537

YABM1809 D2PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 BIKE MOUNT ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

SEPT  8-2016



FOR BIKE SPECIFIC PARTS, ITEM NUMBERS 25 & 26
SEE BIKE ADAPTER ASSEMBIES.

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 YPHW1218 ROD END, LH, 1/2-20, 7075 BLACK ANODIZED 1

2 YPHW1035D1 BOLT, M10-1.25 x 95 FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, 
LOWER ROD END, Ti 1

3 YPHW1001D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 2
4 YPHW1897D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 3
5 YPHW1895D1 BOLT, M10-1.25 X 32mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 3
6 YPHW1593D2 NUT, M16-1.5, 28.5mm DIA FLANGE, 22MM HEX 1
7 YPHW1012D1 BOLT, M6-1.0 X 25mm, SOCKET HEAD 5mm DRIVE, Ti 2
8 YPHW1009D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20mm, SOCKET HEAD 6mm DRIVE, Ti 4
9 YPHW1003D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 4

10 YPHW1061D1 NUT, 1/2-20, LH, LOCK 1
11 YPHW1130D4 BOLT, ECCENTRIC CAM 1

12 YPBM1134 BUSHING, .5 BALL END TO 10mm BOLT 2
13 YPBM1833D4 BIKE MOUNT, SIDE PLATE 2.2, LH 1
14 YPHW1129D1 NUT, M8-1.25, T 2
15 YPBM1880D1 STRUT MOUNT BLOCK, M10 1
16 YPBM1834D4 BIKE MOUNT, SIDE PLATE 2.2, RH 1
17 YPBM1832D3 PLATE, TUNNEL SIDE 2.2, RH 1
18 YPCH1108D6 CROSS BAR, TUNNEL SIDE PLATE 2
19 YPHW1262 Dowel Pin .1875 Dia x .75 Long 2
20 YPBM1924D3 NUT PLATE, TUNNEL PLATE, RH, STEEL 1
21 YPBM1137D8 ECCENTRIC CAM 1
22 YPBM1920D3 NUT PLATE, CROSS BAR, STEEL 2
23 YPBM1831D3 PLATE, TUNNEL SIDE 2.2, LH 1

24 YABM2199D1 BIKE MOUNT ADAPTER ASSEMBLY FOR 2.2 PLATES, 14-16 TM 
450 1

25 YABM1992D1 STRUT, RIGID, 10.375"-11.625" EYE TO EYE, KTM/HUSKY LINK 
BIKES 1

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 6.537

YABM1809 D2PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 BIKE MOUNT ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

SEPT 8-2016



7

2

11

12

3

14

4

9

10

13

1

8

6

5

15

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 3.590

YADR1045 D12PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

FEB 22-2017



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPDR1050D2 BEARING HOLDER, JACK SHAFT 1

2 YPDR1051D17 BEARING HOLDER, JACK SHAFT, DRIVE PLATE WITH 
TENSIONER SLOT 1

3 YPHW1048D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20mm FLAT HEAD 5mm SOCKET DRIVE, Ti 7

4 YPDR1646D4 JACK SHAFT, 1 INCH 15 OUTPUT SPLINE, 25.2MM 15 INPUT 
SPLINE 1

5 YPHW1897D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, 
Ti 4

6 YPHW1034D1 BOLT, M12-1.25 X 20mm, FLANGE HEAD SPRING, 17mm HEX 
DRIVE, Ti 2

7 YPDR1260 BEARING, 6205, 25MM X 52MM X 15MM 1
8 YPDR1259 BEARING, 6304, 20MM X 52MM X 15MM 1
9 YPDR1716D1 SPROCKET, 16 TOOTH, 520 CHAIN, 25.2mm X 15 SPLINE 1
10 YPHW1657 SNAP RING , EXTERNAL 1" (RING#100) 2
11 YPHW1282 RING, INTERNAL SNAP, 2.00" 2
12 YPHW1057D1 WASHER, SHAFT GEAR SPACER, 1ID X 1.5OD X .125"TH 1
13 YPDR1923D3 NUT PLATE, TUNNEL PLATE, LH, STEEL 1
14 YPDR1818D2 NUT PLATE, DRIVE PLATE, STEEL 1
15 YPDR2110D2 COVER, TENSIONER BOLT 1

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 3.590

YADR1045 D12PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

FEB 22-2017



11

15

12

1

22

3

4

24

16

13

138

14

20

2

7

18

19

17

9

6

10

21

11

23

?

25

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 7.215

YADR1046 D11PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

FEB 23-2017



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPDR1049D4 BEARING HOLDER, DRIVE SHAFT, LH 1
2 YPHW1048D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20mm FLAT HEAD 5mm SOCKET DRIVE, Ti 8
3 YPDR1893D3 DRIVE SHAFT,  1 1/16" HEX, Ti, TURNED AND TAPPED ONLY 1
4 YPDR1919D1 DRIVER, Yeti 7 Tooth 2.86 Pitch Involute, 1.063 HEX 2
5 YPDR1976D1 HUB, BRAKE ROTOR, INTERLOCKING, 7075 ALUMINUM 1
6 YPDR1040D1 BEARING AND BRAKE HOLDER, WITH PS-1 BRAKE MOUNT 1
7 YPDR1055D3 BRAKE DEFLECTOR 1
8 YPHW1036D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 35mm FLAT HEAD 5mm SOCKET DRIVE, Ti 2
9 YPDR1211 CALIPER, BRAKE, PS1 1

10 YPDR1212 PAD, BRAKE, PS-1 2

11 YPHW1034D1 BOLT, M12-1.25 X 20mm, FLANGE HEAD SPRING, 17mm HEX DRIVE, 
Ti 2

12 YPDR1260 BEARING, 6205, 25MM X 52MM X 15MM 1
13 YPHW1342 RING, EXTERNAL SNAP, 1-1/16" 2
14 YPHW1282 RING, INTERNAL SNAP, 2.00" 2
15 YPHW1057D1 WASHER, SHAFT GEAR SPACER, 1ID X 1.5OD X .125"TH 1

16 YPDR1781D8 BRAKE ROTOR, REDUCED SURFACE 2.0, 4 BOLT MOUNT, .150" 
TH 1

17 YPDR1564 WASHER, BRAKE, COPPER 4

18 YPHW1844D1 BOLT, M10-1.25 X 18mm, BANJO,  FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX 
DRIVE, Ti 1

19 YPDR1349 80" Brake line - H692/0/H693 - Black line 1
20 YPDR1259 BEARING, 6304, 20MM X 52MM X 15MM 1
21 YPDR1227D6 NUT PLATE, BRAKE 1
22 YPDR1225D4 NUT PLATE, DRIVE SHAFT 1
23 YPDR1229 SPEED BLEEDER 1
24 YPHW1941D1 BOLT, FLANGE HEAD M6 X 16MM GRADE 10.9 4
25 YPHW1940D1 NUT, M6-1.0, FLANGE NYLOCK, Ti 4

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 7.215

YADR1046 D11PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

FEB 23-2017



4 9 1 87 12

6

11

5

3

2

10

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 2.137

YADR1047 D11PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SyncroDrive ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

FEB 22-2017



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPDR1566 BEARING, 6200, 30MM OD X 10MM ID X 9MM WIDE 1
2 YPHW1591D1 BOLT, M10-1.25 x 45mm Carriage Bolt, Ti 1
3 YPDR1319D7 BELT TENSIONER ARM 1
4 YPDR2141D1 GEAR , 41 TOOTH, 28MM WIDE 1
5 YPHW1043D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 45mm, HEX HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 1
6 YPDR2147D1 GEAR, 47 TOOTH, 28MM WIDE 1
7 YPHW1418 RING, INTERNAL SNAP, 1-1/8 ID,  FOR TENSIONER WHEEL 1
8 YPHW1059 NUT, M10-1.25, ALL METAL SELF LOCKING 1
9 YPDR1615D8 BELT DEFLECTION GAUGE 1
10 YPHW1760 NUT, M8-1.25 12MM HEX ZINC 1
11 YPDR1838D1 WHEEL, 2" IDLER FLANGED, 28MM WIDE 1

12 YPDR1828 BELT, 896MM LONG X 28MM WIDE, MITSUBOSHI GIGA 
TORQUE 1

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 2.137

YADR1047 D11PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SyncroDrive ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

FEB 22-2017



11

8

9

3

12

14

6

17

1

5

4

13

8

2

7

10

15 16918

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 10.646

YASU1803 D2PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

JUNE 5-2016



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPSU1328D3 SLIDER, 120" RAIL, GRAPHITE, 41.75" LONG 2
2 YPSU1806D3 MOUNT, RAIL, FRONT ARM 2
3 YPSU1370 FRONT ARM LOWER NYLON BUSHING (IN RAIL) 4
4 YPSU1391 SL2 REACTOR TRANSFER ADJUSTER STYLE 3 4
5 YPHW1067D1 BOLT, M6-1.0 X 12mm, FLANGE HEAD 8mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 8
6 YPSU1829D4 RAIL, 129" ALUMINUM, 1.1 2
7 YPHW1617 SCREW, M5-.8 X 35mm, BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP 2
8 YPHW1596 SCREW, M5-.8 X 30mm, BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP 4
9 YPHW1597 NUT, M5-.8, FLANGE NYLOCK, ZP 6
10 YPHW1254 SCREW, M6.3-1.81 X 16MM, PHILLIPS 2
11 YPSU1877D2 BUMPER, FRONT BOTTOMING 2
12 YPSU1878D3 BUMPER, REAR BOTTOMING 2
13 YPHW1392D2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 40mm, REACTOR ARM, Ti 2
14 YPHW1393D1 NUT, M8-1.25,REACTOR ARM INNER, Ti 2
15 YPSU1862D1 SHAFT, RAIL CROSS TIES 1
16 YPHW1004D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 2
17 YPSU1808D4 PLATE, REAR AXLE ADJUSTER 2
18 YPSU2443D1.5 RAIL TIP, LOW PROFILE 2

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 10.646

YASU1803 D2PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

JUNE 5-2016



9

13

23 16

6

4 5

1

15

810

11

14

12

?

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 5.242

YASU1804 ASSY RHPROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

129" RAIL ASSEMBLY,  RH
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 / 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

FEB 23-2017



9

13

23 16

6

4 5

1

15

810

11

14

12

7

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPSU1829D4 RAIL, 129" ALUMINUM, 1.1 1

2 YPSU1806D3 MOUNT, RAIL, FRONT ARM 1

3 YPSU1370 FRONT ARM LOWER NYLON BUSHING (IN RAIL) 2

4 YPHW1392D2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 40mm, REACTOR ARM, Ti 1

5 YPHW1393D1 NUT, M8-1.25,REACTOR ARM INNER, Ti 1

6 YPSU1391 SL2 REACTOR TRANSFER ADJUSTER STYLE 3 2

7 YPSU2443D1.5 RAIL TIP, LOW PROFILE 1

8 YPSU1328D3 SLIDER, 120" RAIL, GRAPHITE, 41.75" LONG 1

9 YPSU1877D2 BUMPER, FRONT BOTTOMING 1

10 YPSU1878D3 BUMPER, REAR BOTTOMING 1

11 YPHW1596 SCREW, M5-.8 X 30mm, BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP 2

12 YPHW1597 NUT, M5-.8, FLANGE NYLOCK, ZP 3

13 YPHW1617 SCREW, M5-.8 X 35mm, BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP 1

14 YPHW1254 SCREW, M6.3-1.81 X 16MM, PHILLIPS 1

15 YPSU1808D4 PLATE, REAR AXLE ADJUSTER 1

16 YPHW1067D1 BOLT, M6-1.0 X 12mm, FLANGE HEAD 8mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 4

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 5.242

YASU1804 ASSY RHPROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

129" RAIL ASSEMBLY,  RH
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 / 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

FEB 23-2017



? ? ? ?

?

? ?

?

?

?

?

?

?

?

?

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 3.728

YASU1805 D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SUSPENSION, FRONT ARM ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

SEPT 27-2016



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPSU1620D4 FRONT ARM TITANIUM WELDED GR 9 1

2 YPSU1971D1 SHAFT, FRONT ARM UPPER, ALUMINUM, 2017 1

3 YPHW1894D1 BOLT, M10-1.25 X 22mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 2

4 YPSU1861D3 SHAFT, LOWER SHOCK, TI, 3/4" 1

5 YPSU1900D1 SHOCK, RAPTOR, FRONT, WITH 90 DEG RESEVOIR 1

6 YPHW1897D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 2

7 YPHW1376D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 43mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 3

8 YPHW1377D1 NUT, M8-1.25, NYLOCK, TI 3

9 YPSU1371D1 PIN, FRONT ARM LOWER, 7075 HARD ANODIZED 2

10 YPHW1987 ORING, #018, 3/4 ID X 1/16 C.S. X 7/8 OD 2

11 YPSU1863D1 COLLAR, LOWER SHOCK SHAFTS, RAPTOR 2

12 YPSU1375 UPPER FRONT ARM RUB PROTECTOR GF NYLON 2

13 YPHW1972 BEARING, FRONT ARM UPPER 2

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 3.728

YASU1805 D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SUSPENSION, FRONT ARM ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

SEPT 28-2016



11

13

7

1

6

4

3

2

12

9

14

5

15

8

10

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 4.532

YASU1814 D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SUSPENSION, REAR ARM ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

SEPT 6-2016



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPSU1388 REACTOR BAR 2

2 YPSU1381 SPACER, REAR UPPER SHAFT INNER, PLASTIC 2

3 YPSU1382 SPACER, REAR UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE, PLASTIC 2

4 YPSU1387 BUSHING, UPPER SHAFT REACTOR, NYLON 4

5 YPSU1383 SPACER, REAR UPPER SHAFT OUTER, PLASTIC 2

6 YPHW1897D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 2

7 YPHW1894D1 BOLT, M10-1.25 X 22mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, 
Ti 2

8 YPHW1987 ORING, #018, 3/4 ID X 1/16 C.S. X 7/8 OD 2
9 YPSU1217 WHEEL, 3.35" OD, 20MM ID BEARING 2

10 YPSU1384 ORING, UPPER SHAFT INNER SEAL 2
11 YPSU1863D1 COLLAR, LOWER SHOCK SHAFTS, RAPTOR 2

12 YPSU1380D2 SHAFT, REAR UPPER SHOCK, TI 1

13 YPSU1861D3 SHAFT, LOWER SHOCK, TI, 3/4" 1
14 YPSU1898D1 SHOCK, YETI RT MONO 1
15 YPSU1385 ORING, UPPER SHAFT OUTER & MID SEAL 4

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 4.532

YASU1814 D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SUSPENSION, REAR ARM ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

SEPT 6-2016



5

2?

?

? ?

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 2.259

YASU1639 D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

AUG 28-2015



ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPSU1876D2 AXLE, REAR SUSPENSION, 7075 1
2 YPSU1362D1 COLLAR, REAR AXLE, FIBER REINFORCED PA 2
3 YPSU1361D1 NUT, M12-1.5, REAR AXLE, 17MM HEX 2
4 YPSU1901D1 WHEEL, REAR TRACK, 200MM 2

5 YPHW1640 BOLT, M6-1.0 X 75mm, FLANGE HEAD 8mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 2

6 YPHW1928 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING 2

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 2.259

YASU1639 D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

AUG 28-2015



13

14
9

1

7

5

12

6

8

2

4

11

15

10

3

4
8

6

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 12.378

YASK1090 D9PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SKI ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

APRIL 14-2016



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPSK1094D5 SKI, BLACK 1

2 YPSK1195 SKI HANDLE, BLACK 1

3 YPSK1632D1 SKAG, HARDOX, WELDED 1

4 YPHW1030D1 BOLT, M6-1.0 X 50mm, FLANGE HEAD 8mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 2

5 YPHW1003D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 4

6 YPHW1066D2 SCREW, M6-2.75 x 14mm, FLANGE HEAD 6mm HEX DRIVE 4

7 YPSK1167D4 SKI, OUTSIDE RUNNER 2

8 YPHW1063D1 NUT, M6-1.0, FLANGE NYLOCK, Ti 2

9 YPSK1774D2 SKI RECIEVER, ONE PIECE, ASM 1

10 YPSK1171D4 BUMPER, SKI, YETI ASM 1

11 YPHW1599D1 BOLT, M10-1.25 x 110 FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 1

12 YPHW1059 NUT, M10-1.25, ALL METAL SELF LOCKING 1

13 YPSK1172D2 BUSHING, ASM TO YETI SPINDLE, 10MM ID 1

14 YPHW1263 NUT, M10-1.5 FLANGED NYLON LOCK 2

15 YPSK1904D2 PLATE, SKI BUMPER, .020" TI 1

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 12.378

YASK1090 D9PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SKI ASSEMBLY

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

SEPT 22-2016



6

7

1.10

3

1.3

1.4

2

4

1.7

1.1

1.2

1.8

1.6

1.9

5

7

1.5

1.2

1.10

1

YETI SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
COMMON PARTS

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 5.67

YASP1957 D2PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, 35MM OFFSET, 48MM DROP, 48MM FORK, 190MM CL

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

AUG 24-2016



NOTES: ANODIZING COLOUR OPTIONS
ITEM NUMBERS 1.8, 1.9, 2, 5 AND 6 ARE AVALIABLE IN THE BELOW COLOUR

Husaberg 09-14 390-570 FE, Husqvarna 14 250-450 & 14-15 501 
FE/FC/TE/TC, KTM 03-CUR 400-530 EXC/MXC/XCW, KTM 08-CUR 250-
300 PDS, KTM 11-13 450 SXF/XCF, KTM 11-14 350 XCW/EXC/SXF/XCF, 
KTM 12(Dungee) 13-14 450 SXF/XCF, KTM 12-CUR 250-300 SX/XC 
Linkage

SPINDLE YPSP1957 FITS THESE BIKES

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 YASP2161D1 2017 SPINDLE COMMON PART 1
1.1   YPSP1430D4 SPINDLE 1/2 BLOCK, ASM, 1/4" BLADE 2
1.2   YPHW1003D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 16
1.3   YPHW1008D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25mm, SOCKET HEAD 6mm DRIVE, Ti 4
1.4   YPHW1594D1 BOLT, M6-1.0 X 30mm, SOCKET HEAD 5mm DRIVE, Ti 2
1.5   YPHW1376D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 43mm, FLANGE HEAD 12mm HEX DRIVE, Ti 2
1.6   YPHW1009D1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20mm, SOCKET HEAD 6mm DRIVE, Ti 2
1.7   YPHW1611 BEARING, IGLIDE Q2-EXTREME LOAD, 16MM ID X 18MM OD 

X 17MM LONG, 2MM FLANGE 2

1.8   YPSP1079D1 SPINDLE BLADE SPACER 1
1.9   YPSP1028D1 SPINDLE FORK CLAMP SPACER 1
1.10   YPSP1816D5 SPINDLE BLADE OUTSIDE, LH, RH, 14.5, 1/4" BLADE 2

 SPINDLE VARIABLE PARTS
2 YPSP1432D1 SPINDLE FORK CLAMP, RH, 1/4" BLADE 1
3 YPSP1815D5 SPINDLE BLADE, CENTER, 14.5, 35MM OFFSET, 48MM DROP, 

KTM/BETA/HUSKY OLD, 26MM AXLE 1
4 YPSP1023D1 SPINDLE FORK CLAMP CAP, 48MM, RH 1
5 YPSP1431D1 SPINDLE FORK CLAMP, LH, 1/4" BLADE 1
6 YPSP1165D1 SPINDLE FORK CLAMP CAP, 48MM, LH 1
7 YPSP1027D1 SPINDLE AXLE SPACER, 26MM AXEL, 2.375" LONG (SHIPS IN 

ADAPTER PARTS BOX) 2

CLEAR CL
BLACK BK
BLUE BL

ORANGE OR
RED RD

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 5.67

YASP1957 D2PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

2017 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, 35MM OFFSET, 48MM DROP, 48MM FORK, 190MM CL

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

AUG 24-2016



4

5

2

1

1

2
3

3

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 YPBM1744D2 BIKE MOUNT ADAPTER 2.1, KTM 2

2 YPBM1745D1 BUSHING, BIKE MOUNT 2.1, 45.8MM, KTM/HUSA/HUSKY/BETA 2

3 YPBM1751 BEARING, BIKE MOUNT 2.1, IGUS IGLIDE J 4
4 YPBM1748D11 CHAIN PROTECTOR, BIKE ADAPTER, 2.1 1

5 YPHW1797 SPRING, CHAIN TENSIONER LIGHT 1

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 0.526

YABM2190D2PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

BIKE MOUNT ADAPTER ASSEMBLY FOR 2.2 PLATES, BETA 15-CUR 
RR 350-480/HUSA 09-14 390-570 FE/HUSKY ALL 14-CUR 450-501 

/KTM ALL 03-CUR 400-500 & 16-CUR 350

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

SEPT 19-2016



3

4

2

2

1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 YPBM1708D1 STRUT, 7.5" LONG 1
2 YPBM1155 BUSHING, KTM 450 TOP .625 BALL END TO 10mm BOLT 2

3 YPHW1221 ROD END, RH, 5/8-18, 7075 BLACK ANODIZED 1

4 YPHW1062D1 NUT, 5/8 - 18, RH, LOCK 1

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 

YABM1992D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

STRUT, RIGID, 10.375"-11.625" EYE TO EYE, KTM/HUSKY LINK BIKES

#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 
ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7

PH 780 419-2040 / 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

OCT 30-2016



2

1

3

3

NOTE:
RECOMENDED STARTING
LENGTH AND MINIMUM 
STRUT LENGTH IS 10.5"

DO NOT EXTEND THE LOWER
ROD END OUT OF THE 
CONNECTOR MORE THAN .75"

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 YPSU2182 RRS POW, MED, 10.5-11.25" 1

2 YPHW1886 ORING, #208, 5/8 ID X 1/8 C.S. X 7/8 OD, SHOCK BUSHINGS 2

3 YPSU1885 SPACER, UPPER SHOCK BUSHING FOR RRS 24mm (.940"), KTM 2

2 1

A

B

2 1

B

A

WEIGHT: 

YASU2112D1PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF C3 
POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE 
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD IS PROHIBITED.

DATE

REV.DWG.  NO.

RRS POW ASSEMBLY, KTM/HUSKY LINK
#1 - 17 RENAULT CRESENT, 

ST. ALBERT, AB.  T8N 4B7
PH 780 419-2040 / 888 267-5554  www.c3powersports.com

C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD

JAN 24-2016


